

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jul 30, 2012, 4:59 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

No. 87271-6

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FISHER BROADCASTING-SEATTLE TV L.L.C. dba KOMO 4,

Appellant,

v.

CITY OF SEATTLE, a local agency and the SEATTLE POLICE
DEPARTMENT, a local agency,

Respondents.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Judith A. Endejan, WSBA #11016
GRAHAM & DUNN PC
Pier 70
2801 Alaskan Way ~ Suite 300
Seattle, Washington 98121-1128
(206) 624-8300

*Attorneys for Fisher Broadcasting-Seattle
TV L.L.C. dba KOMO 4*

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

m43832-1787137_3.doc

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	4
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
A. SPD’s Search for Records Responsive to Ms. Vedder’s Requests to Dash-Cam Videos was Inadequate.	4
B. SPD Denies the Existence of In-Car Videos.....	11
C. SPD’s Response to the Rachner PRA Record Shows It Had Material Responsive to Ms. Vedder’s 2010 Requests.	16
IV. ARGUMENT	17
A. The Trial Court Decision is Subject to De Novo Review..	17
B. The SPD Violated the PRA in its Denials of Three PRA Requests Submitted by Ms. Vedder.....	18
C. The Trial Court Erred by Accepting the SPD’s Interpretation of RCW 9.73.090(2) as an “Other Statute” exemption.....	28
D. The Trial Court Erred In Its Penalty Assessment.....	36
E. The Trial Court’s Order Violates the PRA’s Anti-Discrimination Provisions... ..	39

F. KOMO Is Entitled To Attorneys' Fees and Costs on Appeal.....	41
V. CONCLUSION.....	41
Certificate Of Service	43

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Amren v. City of Kalama</i> , 131 Wn.2d 25, 31, 929 P.2d 389 (1997).....	29
<i>Athertos Condominium Apartment Owners Ass'n v. Blume Dev. Co.</i> , 115 Wn.2d 506, 516, 799 P.2d 250 (1990).....	20
<i>Bank of America, N.A. v. Owens</i> , 173 Wn.2d 40, 49, 266 P.3d 211 (2011).....	18
<i>Deer v. Dep't of So. & Health Svcs.</i> , 122 Wn. App. 84, 93 P.3d 195 (2004)	34
<i>Florida v. Riley</i> , 488 U.S. 445, 450 (1989)	33
<i>In Re the Dependency of KB</i> , 150 Wn. App. 912, 210 P.3d 330 (2009)	34
<i>Knight v. Food & Drug Admin.</i> , 938 F. Supp. 710, 716 (D. Kan. 1996)	22
<i>Horsehead Indus., Inc. v. U.S. Emtl. Prot. Agency</i> 999 F. Supp. 59, 66 (D.D.C. 1998)	23
<i>Lewis v. State</i> , 157 Wn.2d 446, 463, 139 P.3d 1078 (2006)	32, 33
<i>Limstrom v. Ladenburg</i> , 136 Wash.2d 595, 612, 963 P.2d 869 (1998)	18
<i>Morgan v. City of Federal Way</i> ;; 166 Wash.2d 747, 753, 213 P.3d 596 (2009)	18
<i>Neighborhood Alliance of Spokane County v. County of Spokane</i> , 172 Wn.2d 702, 724, 261 P.3d 119 (2011)	21, 37
<i>Oregon v. Campbell</i> , 759 P.2d 1040, 1047-48 (Or. 1988)	33

<i>Oregon v. Meredith</i> , 56 P.3d 943, 947 (2002), <i>aff'd</i> , 96 P.3d342 (2004)	33
<i>Progressive Animal Welfare Soc'y v. Univ. of Wash. (PAWS II)</i> , 125 Wn.2d 243, 251-52, 884 P.2d 592 (1994)	29, 30, 41
<i>Rental House Ass'n of Puget Sound v. City of Des Moines</i> , 165 Wn.2d 525, 539, 199 P.3d 393 (2009)	29, 36
<i>Restaurant Dev. Inc. v. Cananwill</i> , 150 Wn.2d 674, 680, 80 P.3d 598 (2003)	29
<i>Seattle Times Co. v. Serko</i> , 170 Wn.2d 581, 595, 243 P.3d 919 (2010)	35
<i>Summers v. U.S. Dep't of Justice</i> , 93 F. Supp. 458, 461 (D.D.C. 1996)	27
<i>United State v. Knotts</i> , 460 U.S. 276, 281-82 (1983).....	33
<i>Yousoufian</i> , 150 Wn.2d, 421, 429 98 P.3d 463	27
<i>Yousoufian v. Office of Ron Sims</i> , 168 Wn.2d 444 (2010)	4, 36

STATUTES

RCW 4.16.080.....	15
RCW 9.73.090(1)(c)	1, 3, 4, 18, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32
RCW 42.56.550(4).....	1, 7, 9, 12, 15, 17, 18, 19, 23, 27, 29, 30
RCW 42.17.251	30

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 18.1(a).....	4, 41
RAP 18.1(b).....	4, 41
